HS-117RH, HS-117EH
Radiation Hardened Adjustable Positive Voltage Regulator
 DATASHEET
The radiation hardened HS-117RH and HS-117EH are
adjustable positive voltage linear regulators capable of
operating with input voltages up to 40VDC. The HS-117EH
encompasses all of the production testing of the HS-117RH
and additionally is tested in the Enhanced Low Dose Rate

HS-117RH, HS-117EH
Ordering Information
ORDERING SMD NUMBER
(Note 2)
PART NUMBER
(Note 1) TEMPERATURE RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
5962F9954702V9A HS0-117EH-Q -55 to +125 DIE -
5962F9954701V9A HS0-117RH-Q -55 to +125 DIE -
HS0-117RH/SAMPLE HS0-117RH/SAMPLE (Note 3) -55 to +125 DIE -
5962F9954702VUC HS2-117EH-Q -55 to +125 3 Ld METAL CAN T3.C
5962F9954701VUC HS2-117RH-Q -55 to +125 3 Ld METAL CAN T3.C
5962F9954701QUC HS2-117RH-8 -55 to +125 3 Ld METAL CAN T3.C
HS2-117RH/PROTO HS2-117RH/PROTO (Note 3) -55 to +125 3 Ld METAL CAN T3.C
5962F9954702VYC HSYE-117EH-Q -55 to +125 3 PAD CLCC J3.A
5962F9954701VYC HSYE-117RH-Q -55 to +125 3 PAD CLCC J3.A
5962F9954701QYC HSYE-117RH-8 -55 to +125 3 PAD CLCC J3.A
HSYE-117RH/PROTO HSYE-117RH/PROTO (Note 3) -55 to +125 3 PAD CLCC J3.A
5962F9954701VXC HS9S-117RH-Q -55 to +125 3 Ld TO-257 T3.D
5962F9954701QXC HS9S-117RH-8 -55 to +125 3 Ld TO-257 T3.D
5962F9954702VXC HS9S-117EH-Q -55 to +125 3 Ld TO-257 T3.D
HS9S-117RH/PROTO HS9S-117RH/PROTO (Note 3) -55 to +125 3 Ld TO-257 T3.D
NOTES:
1. These Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb
and Pb-free soldering operations.